STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE

ORDINANCE NO.	MOTION BY:
	SECONDED BY:

AN ORDINANCE TO RATIFY EXECUTION OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN AND AMONG DISCOVER MONROE-WEST MONROE, THE CITY OF WEST MONROE, THE WEST MONROE SPORTS AND EVENTS COMPLEX, AND USA TABLE TENNIS FOR HOSTING THE 2024 US OLYMPIC TRIALS - 2024 US JUNIOR NATIONAL TEAM TRIALS (MARCH 19-30, 2024); AND TO OTHERWISE PROVIDE WITH RESPECT THERETO.

WHEREAS, the West Monroe Sports and Events Complex being scheduled to host the USA Table Tennis 2024 US Olympic Trials - 2024 US Junior National Team Trials will be significant benefit to the West Monroe Sports and Events Complex, to the City of West Monroe, to Discover Monroe - West Monroe, and to the businesses in the areas around the West Monroe Sports and Events Complex.

NOW, THEREFORE,

Section 1. BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and legal session convened, that the execution of a Memorandum of Understanding between and among Discover Monroe-West Monroe, the City of West Monroe, the West Monroe Sport and Events Complex and USA Table Tennis by Staci Albritton Mitchell, as Mayor of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, on behalf of the City of West Monroe and the West Monroe Sports and Events Complex, for hosting the 2024 US Olympic Trials - 2024 US Junior National Team Trials, a copy of which is attached hereto, is hereby ratified and affirmed according to its terms and provisions.

Section 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and legal session convened, that the anticipated obligations for hosting the 2024 US Olympic Trials - 2024 US Junior National Team Trials between and among Discover Monroe-West Monroe, the City of West Monroe, and the West Monroe Sport and Events Complex in the manner as indicated on the attached Exhibit B are hereby ratified and affirmed.

Section 3. BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and legal session convened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell, as Mayor of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, be and she is hereby authorized to further negotiate and/or to agree to such changes in that Memorandum of Understanding on behalf of the City of West

Monroe, Louisiana and the West Monroe Sports and Events Complex, and to take any and all other actions deemed by her either necessary or appropriate in conjunction with hosting that event.

The above Ordinance was read and considered by Sections at a public meeting of the Mayor

CITY OF WEST MONROE

STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE

STATE OF LOUISIANA